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WATERVIEW NORTH METROPOLITAN DISTRICT NO. 1
RESOLUTION TO AMEND 2024 BUDGET

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of Waterview North Metropolitan District No. 1 (the 
“District”) certifies that at a special meeting of the Board of Directors of the District held August 
29, 2024, a public hearing was held regarding the 2024 amended budget, and, subsequent thereto, 
the following Resolution was adopted by affirmative vote of a majority of the Board of Directors:

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the District adopted a budget and appropriated funds 
for fiscal year 2024 as follows:

General Fund $____0.00____
Capital Project Fund $____0.00____
Debt Service Fund $____0.00____

and;

WHEREAS, the necessity has arisen for additional expenditures by the District due to 
additional costs which could not have been reasonably anticipated at the time of adoption of the 
budget, requiring the expenditure of funds in excess of those appropriated for fiscal year 2024; and

WHEREAS, funds are available for such expenditure.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Directors of the District does 
hereby amend the adopted budget for fiscal year 2024 as follows:

General Fund $____27,950.00____
Capital Project Fund $____3,934,590.00____
Debt Service Fund $____16,000,000.00____

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that such sums are hereby appropriated from the revenues 
of the District to the funds named above for the purpose stated, and that any ending fund balances 
shall be reserved for purposes of complying with Article X, Section 20 of the Colorado 
Constitution.
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ADOPTED AUGUST 29, 2024.

DISTRICT:

WATERVIEW NORTH METROPOLITAN 
DISTRICT NO. 1, a quasi-municipal corporation 
and political subdivision of the State of Colorado

By:
Officer of the District

Attest:

By:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

WHITE BEAR ANKELE TANAKA & WALDRON
Attorneys at Law

General Counsel to the District

STATE OF COLORADO
COUNTY OF EL PASO
WATERVIEW NORTH METROPOLITAN DISTRICT NO. 1

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution constitutes a true and correct copy of the 
record of proceedings of the Board adopted at a meeting held via teleconference on Thursday, 
August 29, 2024, as recorded in the official record of the proceedings of the District.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name this _29_ day of August, 
2024.

Signature



AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION 
STATE OF COLORADO 
COUNTY OF El Paso 

I, Kate Dickens, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that she is the 
Legal Sales Representative of The Colorado Springs Gazette, LLC., a 
corporation, the publishers of a daily/weekly public newspapers, which 
is printed and published daily/weekly in whole in the County of El Paso, 
and the State of Colorado, and which is called Colorado Springs Gazette; 
that a notice of which the annexed is an exact copy, cut from said news-
paper, was published in the regular and entire editions of said newspaper 
1 time(s) to wit 08/28/2024 

That said newspaper has been published continuously and uninterrupt-
edly in said County of El Paso for a period of at least six consecutive 
months next prior to the first issue thereof containing this notice; that 
said newspaper has a general circulation and that it has been admitted to 
the United States mails as second-class matter under the provisions of 
the Act of March 3, 1879 and any amendment thereof, and is a news-
paper duly qualified for the printing of legal notices and advertisement 
within the meaning of the laws of the State of Colorado. 

 

Sales Center Agent 

Subscribed and sworn to me this 08/28/2024, at said City of Colorado 
Springs, El Paso County, Colorado. 
My commission expires June 23, 2026. 

____________________________________________ 
Karen Hogan 
Notary Public 
The Gazette 

Document Authentication Number 
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WATERVIEW NORTH METROPOLITAN DISTRICT NO. 1 
2024 BUDGET 

GENERAL FUND 

2024 
BUDGET 

GENERAL FUND -$                              

REVENUES 

GENERAL FUND PROPERTY TAXES -$                              
SPECIFIC OWNERSHIP TAXES -$                              
DEVELOPER ADVANCES 29,000.00 $                    

TOTAL REVENUES 29,000.00 $                    

EXPENDITURES 
BANK SERVICE CHARGES 100.00 $                         
INSURANCE 2,500.00 $                      
LEGAL 15,000.00 $                    
DISTRICT MANAGEMENT 5,000.00 $                      
DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS (SDA) 350.00 $                         
CONTINGENCY 5,000.00 $                      

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 27,950.00 $                    

GENERAL FUND: ENDING BALANCE 1,050.00 $                      
EMERGENCY RESERVE: State Required at 3% 369.00 $                         

ASSESSED VALUATION -$                              
MILL LEVY - O&M 0.000 
MILL LEVY - DEBT 0.000 
TOTAL MILL LEVY 0.000 
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2024 
BUDGET 

DEBT SERVICE FUND : BEGINNING BALANCE -                               
SERIES 2024: REVENUE 
REVENUES - 2024 BONDS 16,000,000.00               

GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES -                               
SPECIFIC OWNERSHIP TAXES -                               
INTEREST INCOME -                               

TOTAL REVENUES 16,000,000.00               

TOTAL REVENUE & FUND BALANCE 16,000,000.00               
EXPENDITURES 

TRANSFER TO CAPITAL/ PROJECT FUND 11,923,000.00               
TRANSFER TO BOND RESERVES/ SURPLUS 1,100,000.00                 
BANK CHARGES (BOND ACCOUNTS) 2,000.00                        
CAPITALIZED INTEREST 2,300,000.00                 
2024A BOND INTEREST PAYMENT 100,000.00                    
2024 COST OF ISSUANCE 575,000.00                    
TREASURER'S FEES -                               

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 16,000,000.00               

DEBT SERVICE FUND: ENDING BALANCE -                               
ASSESSED VALUATION -                               
MILL LEVY - O&M 0.000 
MILL LEVY - DEBT 0.000 
TOTAL MILL LEVY 0.000 

WATERVIEW NORTH METROPOLITAN DISTRICT NO. 1 
2024 BUDGET 

2024 
BUDGET 

PROJECT/CAPITAL FUND : BEGINNING BALANCE -                               
REVENUES - BONDS 

PROJECT BOND FUND 11,923,000.00               
INTEREST INCOME 

TOTAL REVENUES 11,923,000.00               
TOTAL REVENUE & FUND BALANCE 11,923,000.00               

EXPENDITURES 
CAPITAL CONSTRUCTION 2,980,750.00                 
ENGINEERING/PLANNING 596,150.00                    
PROJECT MANAGEMENT 357,690.00                     
DEVELOPER REIMBURSEMENTS 
CONSTRUCTION MISC 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 3,934,590.00                 
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

TRANSFER IN: GENERAL FUND 
CAPITAL FUND: ENDING BALANCE 7,988,410.00 $               

WATERVIEW NORTH METROPOLITAN DISTRICT NO. 1 

2024 BUDGET 

DEBT SERVICE FUND 
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